Park (5-14; 3-11) -vs- Benedictine (11-9; 9-5)
01/21/23 at Atchison, KS

Date: 01/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
om0 pork_ ]
Notes: Benedictine 29 37 66
Park 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01  Lucas Kroft * 37 6-14 2-7 8-8 1-4 5 1 1 3 1 3 22
32 Augusto Hausmann i 35 7-12 0-1 4-9 2-4 6 4 2 1 2 1 18
02 DeMarcus Hudson * 32 0-5 0-3 7-9 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 7
11  Robert Rhodes e 38 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 2 1 1 6
13 Shahadah Camp * 18 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6
™™ TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Drew Kroft 27 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
21  Leon Kalinic 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
22  Eli Habighorst 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24  Sebastian Reynoso Jiminez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 199 18-45 3-17 20-28 8-21 29 11 8 12 5 7 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-26 23.08 % 3-14 21.43 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 12-19 63.16 % 0-3 0.00 % 15-22 68.18 %
Total 18-45 40.0 % 3-17 17.6 % 20-28 71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) Drew
roft

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Benedictine 66

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 0

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Sam Ungashick * 30 6-9 2-2 4-5 3-3 6 1 6 0 0 2 18
15 Jayden Temme o 29 5-12 4-8 3-3 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 17
21  Braden Belt * 30 4-11 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 10
32 Tyson Cathy o 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 5 2 1 1 1 4
2 Ahmad Louis * 36 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 3
™™ TEAM o 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Hunter Schneider 14 3-3 0-0 3-4 5-3 8 4 0 1 0 0 9
23  Joel Adese 14 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 4 0 0 0 0 2
10  Anthony Hall 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Preston Reynolds 13 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 1 0 1
22  Jake Thompson 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 9-29 11-15 14-24 383 20 13 11 2 7 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74 % 5-15 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 %
Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 4-14 28.57 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 23-57 40.4 % 9-29 31.0% 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine
02:20 SUB STARTER by UNGASHICK,SAM
02:18 SUB STARTER by LOUIS,AHMAD
02:16 SUB STARTER by TEMME,JAYDEN
02:15 SUB STARTER by BELT,BRADEN
02:14 SUB STARTER by CATHY,TYSON

SUB STARTER by KROFT,LUCAS 02:09

SUB STARTER by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 02:08

SUB STARTER by RHODES,ROBERT 02:08

SUB STARTER by CAMP,SHAHADAH 02:07

SUB STARTER by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 02:06

19:37 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
o= ASSIST by UNGASHICK,SAM

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 19:18
REBOUND OFF by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO o=
MISS 2PTR by CAMP,SHAHADAH 19:10

o= REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON
18:55 0-5 H5 GOOD 2PTR by CATHY,TYSON

MISS 2PTR by KROFT,LUCAS 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by UNGASHICK,SAM
18:18 MISS 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by UNGASHICK,SAM
18:08 MISS 2PTR by CATHY,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO --
GOOD 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 17:42  2-5 H3
17:23 2-7 H5 GOOD 2PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM
TURNOVER by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 17:04

16:49 2-10 H8 GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
o= ASSIST by CATHY, TYSON

MISS 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 16:22

16:22 BLOCK by CATHY,TYSON
REBOUND OFF by RHODES,ROBERT --
TURNOVER by RHODES,ROBERT 16:18

16:18 STEAL by CATHY,TYSON

16:05 TURNOVER by CATHY,TYSON
STEAL by KROFT,LUCAS 16:05

16:00 SUB IN by ADESE,JOEL

16:00 SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by CAMP,SHAHADAH 15:35 5-10 H5
ASSIST by HUDSON,DEMARCUS --

15:18 MISS 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by KROFT,LUCAS --
MISS 2PTR by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BELT,BRADEN

14:45 TURNOVER by LOUIS,AHMAD
STEAL by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 14:45

14:31 FOUL PERSONAL by ADESE,JOEL
SUB IN by KROFT,DREW 14:31
SUB OUT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

14:31 SUB OUT by UNGASHICK,SAM

14:31 SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKE

14:31 SUB OUT by BELT,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by KROFT,LUCAS 14:14

o= REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

14:02 MISS 2PTR by ADESE,JOEL

BLOCK by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 14:02

-- REBOUND OFF by ADESE,JOEL
14:02 5-12 H7 GOOD 2PTR by ADESE,JOEL



FOUL PERSONAL by CAMP,SHAHADAH 14:02

13:59 MISS FT by ADESE,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by KROFT,DREW ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 13:30
13:15 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
STEAL by KROFT,LUCAS 13:15
MISS 2PTR by KROFT,LUCAS 13:12
REBOUND OFF by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO --
MISS 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 13:12
13:12 BLOCK by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB IN by HABIGHORST,ELIL 13:12
SUB OUT by CAMP,SHAHADAH 13:12
SUB IN by KALINIC,LEON 13:12
SUB OUT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 13:12
13:06 FOUL PERSONAL by TEMME,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS 13:06 6-12 H 6
13:06 SUB IN by HALL,ANTHONY
13:06 SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS 13:06 6-12 H6
12:47 MISS 2PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by RHODES,ROBERT --
MISS 3PTR by KROFT,LUCAS 12:29
REBOUND OFF by KALINIC,LEON --
MISS 2PTR by KALINIC,LEON 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ADESE,JOEL
12:15 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
STEAL by RHODES,ROBERT 12:15
MISS 3PTR by KROFT,DREW 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANTHONY
11:41 MISS 2PTR by ADESE,JOEL
BLOCK by RHODES,ROBERT 11:41
REBOUND DEF by RHODES,ROBERT ==
MISS 3PTR by KALINIC,LEON 11:19
== REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
11:14 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
STEAL by HABIGHORST,ELI 11:14
MISS 3PTR by KROFT,DREW 10:46
== REBOUND DEF by ADESE,JOEL
10:26 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by KROFT,LUCAS ==
MISS 2PTR by KALINIC,LEON 10:12
== REBOUND DEF by ADESE,JOEL
09:55 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by KALINIC,LEON ==
GOOD 2PTR by KROFT,LUCAS 09:45 9-12 H3
09:27 SUB IN by UNGASHICK,SAM
09:27 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
09:27 SUB IN by BELT,BRADEN
09:27 SUB OUT by LOUIS,AHMAD
09:27 SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
09:27 SUB OUT by ADESE,JOEL
SUB IN by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 09:27
SUB OUT by KROFT,LUCAS 09:27
SUB IN by REYNOSOJIMINEZ,SEBAS 09:27
SUB OUT by RHODES,ROBERT 09:27
09:17 9-14 H5 GOOD 2PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 08:44
REBOUND OFF by REYNOSOJIMINEZ,SEBAS ==
TURNOVER by REYNOSOJIMINEZ,SEBAS 08:41
08:41 STEAL by BELT,BRADEN

08:31 MISS 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN



TURNOVER by REYNOSOJIMINEZ,SEBAS

SUB IN by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO
SUB OUT by HABIGHORST,ELI
SUB IN by CAMP,SHAHADAH
SUB OUT by KALINIC,LEON

SUB IN by RHODES,ROBERT

SUB OUT by REYNOSOJIMINEZ,SEBAS
MISS 3PTR by KROFT,DREW

BLOCK by KALINIC,LEON

REBOUND DEF by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO
SUB IN by KROFT,LUCAS

SUB OUT by KROFT,DREW

MISS 2PTR by RHODES,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by KROFT,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by KROFT,LUCAS

GOOD 2PTR by CAMP,SHAHADAH
GOOD 3PTR by KROFT,LUCAS

ASSIST by CAMP,SHAHADAH

MISS 3PTR by CAMP,SHAHADAH

FOUL PERSONAL by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

GOOD 3PTR by KROFT,LUCAS
ASSIST by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

SUB IN by KROFT,DREW
SUB OUT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
TURNOVER by KROFT,LUCAS

08:26
08:09
08:09
07:59
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:45
07:45
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:14
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:44
06:42
06:42
06:34

06:05

05:53
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:35
05:08
04:46
04:23

03:49

03:36

03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
02:53
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:16

9-17

9-20

9-23

11-23

14-23

14-25

14-26
17-26

H8

H11

H 14

H12

H9

H11

H12
H9

REBOUND OFF by CATHY,TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM
ASSIST by CATHY,TYSON

STEAL by HALL,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN
ASSIST by UNGASHICK,SAM

FOUL PERSONAL by THOMPSON,JAKE
SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HALL,ANTHONY

FOUL PERSONAL by CATHY, TYSON

REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON
MISS 2PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,AHMAD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
ASSIST by UNGASHICK,SAM

TURNOVER by TEMME,JAYDEN

GOOD 2PTR by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
ASSIST by UNGASHICK,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TEMME,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

MISS FT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
SUB OUT by UNGASHICK,SAM
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKE

SUB OUT by BELT,BRADEN

GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

TURNOVER by TEMME,JAYDEN



REBOUND DEF by RHODES,ROBERT

GOOD FT by CAMP,SHAHADAH
MISS FT by CAMP,SHAHADAH

REBOUND DEF by KROFT,DREW

TURNOVER by KROFT,DREW

GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS
GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS
FOUL PERSONAL by KROFT,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by KROFT,LUCAS

18-26

18-28

19-28
19-28

20-29

H8

H9
H9

H9

STEAL by LOUIS,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEMME,JAYDEN
MISS 2PTR by THOMPSON,JAKE

FOUL PERSONAL by THOMPSON,JAKE
SUB IN by HALL,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

STEAL by LOUIS,AHMAD

GOOD 2PTR by HALL,ANTHONY

ASSIST by LOUIS,AHMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

MISS FT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON

SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine
SUB STARTER by KROFT,LUCAS 02:56
SUB STARTER by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 02:54
SUB STARTER by RHODES,ROBERT 02:51
SUB STARTER by CAMP,SHAHADAH 02:49
SUB STARTER by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 02:47
01:46 SUB STARTER by UNGASHICK,SAM
01:44 SUB STARTER by LOUIS,AHMAD
01:42 SUB STARTER by TEMME,JAYDEN
01:40 SUB STARTER by BELT,BRADEN
01:36 SUB STARTER by CATHY, TYSON
19:33 TURNOVER by LOUIS,AHMAD
GOOD 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 19:15 22-29 H7
ASSIST by CAMP,SHAHADAH --
18:46 22-31 H9 GOOD 2PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM
TURNOVER by RHODES,ROBERT 18:40
18:40 STEAL by UNGASHICK,SAM
18:15 MISS 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN
== REBOUND OFF by CATHY, TYSON
18:11 22-33 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by CATHY,TYSON
GOOD 2PTR by RHODES,ROBERT 18:03 24-33 HO9
ASSIST by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:03
17:37 24-35 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by BELT,BRADEN
GOOD 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 17:17 26-35 H9
ASSIST by RHODES,ROBERT --
17:17 FOUL PERSONAL by CATHY,TYSON
MISS FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 17:15
== REBOUND DEF by CATHY,TYSON
16:54 MISS 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by RHODES,ROBERT



TURNOVER by CAMP,SHAHADAH

REBOUND DEF by RHODES,ROBERT
SUB IN by KROFT,DREW

SUB OUT by CAMP,SHAHADAH
TURNOVER by KROFT,LUCAS

GOOD 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
GOOD 2PTR by KROFT,LUCAS

ASSIST by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
REBOUND DEF by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
REBOUND OFF by RHODES,ROBERT
GOOD 2PTR by RHODES,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,DEMARCUS

GOOD 2PTR by RHODES,ROBERT
ASSIST by KROFT,LUCAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by KROFT,LUCAS

GOOD FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS

GOOD FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
GOOD 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

GOOD FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

FOUL PERSONAL by KROFT,DREW

FOUL PERSONAL by KROFT,DREW

MISS 3PTR by KROFT,LUCAS

STEAL by KROFT,LUCAS
GOOD 2PTR by KROFT,LUCAS

26-37
28-37

30-37

32-37

34-37

34-39

35-39

35-39

38-39

39-39

39-40

39-40

41-41

H11
H9

H7

H5

H3

H5

H4

H4

H1

H1

H1

FOUL PERSONAL by CATHY, TYSON

SUB IN by ADESE,JOEL
SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON
MISS 2PTR by ADESE,JOEL

STEAL by UNGASHICK,SAM
GOOD 2PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN

FOUL PERSONAL by ADESE,JOEL
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
SUB OUT by ADESE,JOEL

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JAKE
SUB OUT by BELT,BRADEN

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
SUB OUT by TEMME,JAYDEN

MISS 2PTR by THOMPSON,JAKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

SUB IN by BELT,BRADEN
SUB OUT by UNGASHICK,SAM

MISS 3PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
SUB IN by UNGASHICK,SAM

SUB OUT by LOUIS,AHMAD
GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JAKE
TURNOVER by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER



STEAL by HUDSON,DEMARCUS

GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS

GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS

BLOCK by KROFT,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO
GOOD FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

FOUL PERSONAL by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

MISS 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

FOUL PERSONAL by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

MISS 3PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO
REBOUND OFF by KROFT,LUCAS

GOOD FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

MISS FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

FOUL PERSONAL by RHODES,ROBERT

MISS FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
GOOD FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO
MISS 2PTR by KROFT,LUCAS

BLOCK by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,DEMARCUS

GOOD FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS
MISS FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS

09:38

42-41

42-41

44-41
44-41

45-44

45-46

46-46

46-48

46-49

47-49

V1

V1

V3
V3

V1

H1

H2

H3

H2

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

SUB IN by TEMME,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

SUB IN by LOUIS,AHMAD
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JAKE
MISS 2PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN

SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
FOUL PERSONAL by CATHY, TYSON

SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON

MISS 2PTR by LOUIS,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN
ASSIST by UNGASHICK,SAM

REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
MISS 2PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
GOOD 2PTR by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

SUB IN by ADESE,JOEL
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by ADESE,JOEL
GOOD 2PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by TEMME,JAYDEN
FOUL PERSONAL by ADESE,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN
REBOUND OFF by UNGASHICK,SAM
MISS 2PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM
REBOUND OFF by UNGASHICK,SAM
MISS 3PTR by BELT,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by ADESE,JOEL
MISS 2PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM

FOUL PERSONAL by UNGASHICK,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TEMME,JAYDEN



04:07 48-52 H4 GOOD 3PTR by UNGASHICK,SAM
-- ASSIST by TEMME,JAYDEN

GOOD 2PTR by KROFT,LUCAS 03:46 50-52 H2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:46
03:31 MISS 2PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:23 50-53 H3 GOOD FT by UNGASHICK,SAM

03:16 FOUL PERSONAL by LOUIS,AHMAD
GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS 03:16 51-53 H2
GOOD FT by KROFT,LUCAS 03:16 51-53 H2

02:51 52-55 H3 GOOD 2PTR by BELT,BRADEN
-- ASSIST by TEMME,JAYDEN

GOOD 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 02:35 54-55 H1

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:35
02:31 SUB IN by CATHY, TYSON
02:31 SUB OUT by ADESE,JOEL

02:16 54-58 H4 GOOD 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST by BELT,BRADEN

01:56 FOUL PERSONAL by CATHY,TYSON
MISS FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 01:56
01:56 SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
01:56 SUB OUT by CATHY, TYSON
MISS FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BELT,BRADEN
01:23 54-61 H7 GOOD 3PTR by TEMME,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST by UNGASHICK,SAM

GOOD 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 01:15 56-61 HS5
01:15 FOUL PERSONAL by TEMME,JAYDEN
MISS FT by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
01:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:46 TURNOVER by LOUIS,AHMAD
MISS 2PTR by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by UNGASHICK,SAM
FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 00:26
00:26 56-62 H6 GOOD FT by TEMME,JAYDEN
00:26 SUB IN by ADESE,JOEL
00:26 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,HUNTER
00:26 56-62 H6 GOOD FT by TEMME,JAYDEN
00:26 SUB IN by HALL,ANTHONY
00:26 SUB OUT by BELT,BRADEN
MISS 2PTR by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 00:15
== REBOUND DEF by UNGASHICK,SAM
FOUL PERSONAL by RHODES,ROBERT 00:15

00:15 56-64 H8 GOOD FT by UNGASHICK,SAM
00:15 56-64 H8 GOOD FT by UNGASHICK,SAM

00:15 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
00:15 SUB OUT by HALL,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 00:09
FOUL PERSONAL by HAUSMANN,AUGUSTO 00:08
00:08 56-66 H 10 GOOD FT by UNGASHICK,SAM
00:05 MISS FT by UNGASHICK,SAM
REBOUND DEF by KROFT,LUCAS ==
00:02 FOUL PERSONAL by ADESE,JOEL
GOOD FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 00:02 57-66 HO9
GOOD FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 00:02 57-66 HO9

GOOD FT by HUDSON,DEMARCUS 00:02 57-66 HO9



